
 

 

County Highways: 

 

Russ Graveen 
Marathon County Highway Department 

1430 West Street 
Wausau WI 54401 

715 261-1814 
Russell.Graveen@co.marathon.wi.us 

 

 

 

 

 

State Highways: 

 

Kelly Nicolaus 
Access Management Coordinator 

DOT - North Central Region 
1681 Second Avenue South 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 
Office:  715 421-8051 

kelly.nicolaus@dot.wi.gov 

 

 

 

 

O:\ZONING\EDUCATIONAL_MATERIALS\zoning_Handouts 

DRIVEWAY PERMITS 

OTHER 
AGENCY 

CONTACTS 

Marathon County 

Conservation, Planning, and Zoning Dept. 

210 River Drive 

Wausau WI 54403 5449 

715 261-6000 

http://www.co.marathon.wi.us/Departments/

ConservationPlanningZoning.aspx 
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WI DEPARTMENT OF 
NATURAL RESOURCES (DNR) 

Keith Patrick 
NR Basin Supervisor 

107 Sutliff Ave, Rhinelander WI 54501 
715 365-8910 

keith.patrick@wisconsin.gov 

Site review and issuance of Chapter 30 permits for riprap, 
ponds, Shoreland grading, wetlands, and similar issues. 

 

Melissa Yarrington 
Wastewater Specialist 

5301 Rib Mountain Drive, Wausau WI 54401 
715 359-0192 

Melissa.yarrington@wisconsin.gov 

Stormwater permits / Erosion control 

 

Sara Hughes 
(Public) Water Supply Specialist 

473 Griffith Ave, WI Rapids, WI 54494 
715 421-7807 

Sara.hughes@wisconsin.gov 

Public Water Supply (i.e. businesses, mobile home parks) 

 

Adam Scheunemann 
(Private) Water Supply Specialist 

473 Griffith Ave, WI Rapids WI 54494 
715 299-0587 

Adam.scheunemann@wisconsin.gov 

Private Water Supply (residences) 
Codes, Complaints, Variances, etc. 

 

Mike Rogney 
Water Management Engineer 

1300 W. Clairemont Ave  

Eau Claire, WI  
715 210-2609 

Mike.Rogney@wisconsin.gov 

Floodplain engineering / Dam safety 

US ARMY 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

Jonathan M. Bakken 
(651) 290-5884 

usace_requests_wi@usace.army.mil 

FEDERAL EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT AGENCY 

(FEMA) 

Map assistance center:  877 336-2627 
Questions on LOMAs, LOMRs and mapping 

 

WI DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY 
& PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Lucas Dederich 
Commercial Building Inspector 

PO Box 792 
Plover WI 54467 

608 445-6558 
lucas.dederich@wisconsin.gov 

 

WI Geologic &  
Natural History Survey 

 
Irene Lippelt 
608-262-7430 

(Continued) 
 

Katie Mallum 
Water Management Specialist– Waterway 

Team 
5301 Rib Mountain Drive  
Wausau, WI 54401-7562  

715 596-0110 
Katie.mallum@wisconsin.gov 

 

Amanda Dehmlow 
Water Management Specialist– Wetland 

Team 
1300 West Clairemont Avenue  

Eau Claire, WI 54701-6127  
715 225-1391 

Amanda.Dehmlow@wisconsin.gov 

Watershed Wetlands & Waterways 

 

 

WISCONSIN RIVER 
WATER ELEVATIONS 

AND EASEMENTS 

Tom Witt 
Resources Manager 

New Page Corporation 
PO Box 8050 

Wisconsin Rapids WI 54495 8050 
 
 

DuBay Elevations Dispatcher  
715 422-3303 

 

Peter Hansen, P.E. 
Manager—Operations 

Wisconsin Valley Improvement Company 
2301 North 3rd Street 

Wausau WI 54403 
715 848-2976 Extension 311 

hansen@wvic.com 
 

Well construction reports 

mailto:usace_requests_wi@usace.army.mil

